

## Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar- 736101, West Bengal Phone: O3582-230111 Email: coe@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.net

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

Ref No: CBPBU/CE/ Urgent Notice/1411/F-3/21

Date: 11/12/2021

## **URGENT NOTIFICATION**

The Career Oriented Programme Examinations, 2021 scheduled to be held on and from 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2021 stands postponed until further notice. The revised Examination Schedule will be published in due course. This notification has been issued in line with the recent Advisory Memo No. 1060-Edn (U)/1U-37/2020, dated 10/12/2021 of the Department of Higher Education, University Branch, Government of West Bengal.

Sd/-

(Dr. Abhijeet Deb) Controller of Examination Cooch Behar PanchananBarma University

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Principal, Cooch Behar College, with a request to inform the students concerned.
- 6. The Principal, Sitalkuchi College, with a request to inform the students concerned.
- 7. Dr. Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.

(Dr. Abhijeet Deb) Controller of Examination Cooch Behar PanchananBarma University